to either condominium or cooperative during the period from Jan uary 1, 1974 
through August 30, 1979. Of these conversions, 47% or 3,094 units were located in 
Ward 3. Ward 2 contained 25% of the  conversions with 1,636 units. Wards 1 and 7 
both had 13% of the conversions with 854 and 838 units respectively. One hundred 
fifty three  (153) units or 2% of all conversions were in Ward 6. In addition 13 units 
were converted in Ward 4 and 8 units  were converted in Ward 8.

3. The sale o f one to four unit rental structures for  owner occupancy. The Annual 
Housing Survey of 1974 reported tha t the District had 29,000 renter occupied single­